
BRITISH FORCES BRUNEI SOCIAL CALENDAR 
 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 3 
Pre-Departure Clinic @ 
Chit Chat 
HIVE,10-11am   
POC: 
BRUNEIGAR-SpSvcs-
HIVE-Mailbox@mod.g
ov.uk 

4 5 
 

6 
Back to School Adults 
Disco, @ Patio Bar, 
7pm-late. 
POC: 
christopherlocke173 
@mod.gov.uk 

7 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9 
 

10 
Parents & Toddlers 
Cancelled 
POC: AWS  
Bruneigar-spsvcs-aw
s-mailbox@mod.gov.
uk 

11 
RAMPOL Visit to BFB @ 
CCCC, 930-11am 
POC: UWC 
Madan.Jimi787@mod.gov.uk 
Craft, Coffee n’ Cake@ 
Mumong, 9-1030am 
POC: AWS 

12 
Quiz Night @ The 
Patio Bar, 
7:30-9:30pm. 
POC: 
owen.thornton891 
@mod.gov.uk 

13 14 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16 
Mumong Pool 
Induction @ 
Mumong Pool, 
10-11am 
POC: Abdul Wafi 
 

17 18 
BFB Coffee Morning @ 
CCCC, 9-12pm 
POC: UWC 
Madan.Jimi787@mod.gov.uk 
Quiz Night @ Chatauri’s, 
7:00pm 
POC: BFBS 

19 
 

20 21 

22 
 

23 24 25 26 
Bingo @ The Patio 
Bar, 7:30pm 
POC: 
karina.thornton104 
@mod.go.uk 

27 
 Families Club @ 
Mumong, 1030-12pm 
POC: AWS  
Bruneigar-spsvcs-aw
s-mailbox@mod.gov.
uk 

28 
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BRITISH FORCES BRUNEI SOCIAL CALENDAR 
29 
BFPO Closure 
POC: BFPO 
Christopher.Locke173@mod.gov.uk 

30 
Dashain Festival 
@ The CCCC. 
POC: 
sagar.limbu189 
@mod.gov.uk 

30 
Mumong Pool 
Induction @ Mumong 
Pool, 10-11am 
POC: Abdul Wafi 

    

 

The aim of the Social Calendar is to allow garrison personnel and their families to view all social events and activities taking place and is 
accessible to all. It is also an area where you can advertise an event that you are planning such as a Patio Sale, Bingo evening, coffee 
mornings etc. To have an event added to the Calendar it must:  

●​ Be for the BFB Community.  
●​ Include no military information. 

Please contact one of the below with the details of your event who will then have it added: 

WO 1 Blessing Molife, (BruneiGar-HQ-GSM) Blessing.Molife192@mod.gov.uk  

SSgt Mimlal Thapa, (BruneiGar-HQ-ChClk) Mimlal.Thapa257@mod.gov.uk  

Capt Dominic Ryan-Gilbank, (BruneiGar-HQ-Coord-SO3) DOMINIC.Ryan-Gilbank100@mod.gov.uk  

Capt Peter Foster, (2RGR-BHQ-Adjutant) Peter.Foster108@mod.gov.uk  

Capt Alexander Fall, (2RGR-BHQ-OpsOffr) Alexander.Fall101@mod.gov.uk  

Capt Callum Fraser, (1RGR-BHQ-TO) Callum.Fraser121@mod.gov.uk  

WO2 Bhupendra Gurung, (2RGR-BHQ-OPSWO) Bhupendra.Gurung331@mod.gov.uk 
 
Capt Niraj Gurung, (2RGR-RAO-RAO) Niraj.Gurung893@mod.gov.uk  
 
Mrs Bahyah Zaini, (BruneiGar-SpSvcs-AWS-CWS) Bruneigar-spsvcs-aws-mailbox@mod.gov.uk 

Maj Benjamin Norfield, (2RGR-BHQ-Bn2IC) Benjamin.Norfield278@mod.gov.uk  

Maj Simon McMahon, (BruneiGar-HQ-DCOS) Simon.McMahon548@mod.gov.uk  

Mrs Rajina Rai, (BruneiGar-SpSvcs-HIVE-HISO1) Rajina.Rai193@mod.gov.uk 
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MAcr Owen Thornton, (5AAC-667-Cmn Ldr) owen.thornton891@mod.gov.uk  

 

Any Feedback Welcome. 
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